The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc., 103 Fairview Park Drive, Elmsford, New York 10523
B
u
lle
tin
 6
1
7

& 8”(200mm)
4 (15) to 10 (38)
Ordering Information:
Model CR Commercial Riser Assembly Part Number Code Key
1.5NT
1.5MT
2NT
2MT
2G
2.5G
3G
4G
6G
8G
1.5NT = 11/2” (40 mm)
NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
1.5MT = 11/2” (40 mm)
Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
2NT = 2” (50 mm)
NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
2MT = 2” (50 mm)
Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
2G = 2” (50 mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
2.5G = 21/2” (65 mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
3G = 3” (80 mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
4G = 4” (100 mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
6G = 6” (150mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
8G = 8” (200 mm)
Grooved Ends Assembly
B
T28 (K-2.8)(1)
T42 (K-4.2)
T56 (K-5.6)
T80 (K-8.0)
T112 (K-11.2)(3)
T140 (K-14.0)(3)
T168 (K-16.8)(2) (3)
T224 (K-22.4)(2) (3)
T252 (K-25.2)(2) (3)
B = Basic Assembly
T28 = W / K-2.8 Test & Drain Valve
T42 = W / K-4.2 Test & Drain Valve
T56 = W / K-5.6 Test & Drain Valve
T80 = W / K-8.0 Test & Drain Valve
T112 = W / K-11.2 Test & Drain Valve(3)
T140 = W / K-14.0 Test & Drain Valve(3)
T168 = W / K-16.8 Test & Drain Valve(2) (3)
T224= W / K-22.4 Test & Drain Valve(2) (3)
T252 = W / K-25.2 Test & Drain Valve(2) (3)
(1) Not available for 4”, 6” and 8” risers.
(2) Not available for 11/2” to 3” risers.
(3) Not available for 11/2” to 2” threaded
   & 2” grooved risers.
For Grooved end Test and Drain valves
(See note 3)
0
1
2
3
0 = Assembly without Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM
1 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM
2 = Assembly without Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - ULC
3 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - ULC
Example #1:  1.5NT – B – 1